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EP Data Request 24

What has been the annual funding level for PacifiCorp’s Washington low-income weatherization program for each of the past ten (10) years?

Response to EP Data Request 24

The Company objects to this request to the extent that it requests information for time periods not relevant to this proceeding.  Without waiving this objection, the Company responds as follows:

	
Year
	
Annual Funding
	Number of 
Residential Customers
	Funding per
Residential Customer

	2010
	$1,000,000
	103,321
	$9.68

	2009
	$1,000,000
	102,939
	$9.71

	2008
	$1,000,000
	102,310
	$9.77

	2007
	$1,000,000
	101,245
	$9.88

	2006
	$1,000,000
	100,158
	$9.98

	2005
	$1,000,000
	99,298
	$10.07

	2004
	$1,000,000
	98,222
	$10.18

	2003
	$1,000,000
	97,629
	$10.24

	2002
	$1,000,000
	97,154
	$10.29

	2001
	$1,000,000*
	96,749
	$10.34



	*Effective July 2, 2001, agencies can request reimbursements totaling up to $1 million annually.  This is the amount available, not the invoice amounts submitted by the agencies.


	PREPARER:   Romita Biswas / Becky Eberle
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